
D. W. Laird, San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, 513 Montgomery cor. Merchant
'I,

Brooks Henrj' S., mining, dwl KW cor Guerrero and
Seventeenth

Brooks Henry W., landscape painter, studio 222 Post

Brooks Horace, colonel 4th U. S. Artillery, dwl Presidio

Brooks J., dwll2G Fifth

Brooks Jacob, messnian Pacific Mail S. S. Colima
Brooks James, dwl 210 Jlontgomery Av
Brooks James, dwl Ocean Road nr Industrial School

Brooks James H., miller Horace Davis & Co., dwl 540 Mis-

sion
Brooks James P. , waiter John Elltch Jr. , dwl 118 Welsh
Brooks Jii}', clerk, dwl 231 Capp
BROOKS J. L., merchant tailor, 710 Montgomery, dwl

229 Kearnj'
Brooks Joseph, dwl 22 Turk
Brooks Joseph, tinsmith, dwl 2119 Mason
Brooks Lincoln M., clerk E. V. Joice, res Oakland
Brooks M. Mrs., dwl 27 A^ Fourth
Brooks Margaret (widow), dwl 30 Stone
Brooks Maria (widow), dwl 829 Vallejo, rear

Brooks Martin, waiter, dwl 218 Fourth
Brooks Mary Miss, dressmaker, dwl 259 Jessie

Brooks Orion, bookkeeper Electrical Construction and
Maintenance Co., dwl 231 Capp

Brooks P., telegraph operator, dwl 207 Powell
Brooks Peter, shipjouier L. S. Allen, dwl 613 Mission

brooks Richard N., bookkeeper William Ward & Co., dwl
924 Jackson

Brooks Robert Charles, superintendent West End Distil-

lery, dwl cor Otsego and Seneca Av, Ocean House
Road

Brooks Samuel, seaman, dwl 32 Steuart
Brooks Samuel H. (Brooks cfc Lee), dwl 703 Leavenworth
Brooks Samuel L., bricklayer, dwl 406 Shipley

Brooks Sarah Miss, dressmaker, dwl 110 Eddy
Brooks Shadrach, with J. L. Brooks, dwl 713 Vallejo

Brooks Stephen S. , real-estate agent, dwl 804 Bush
Brooks Thomas G., portrait painter, dwl 222 Post
Brooks Thomas H., bookkeeper Triest & Friedlander,

dwl 126 Fifth
Brooks Thomas J., waiter Kukler & Pullen, dwl 118

Welsh
Brooks T. J., merchant, dwl Russ House
Brooks W., gatekeeper Pacific Mail S. S. Co., dwl 28

J

Freelon
Brooks W. H. J., Bohemian Club, 631 Sacramento
Brooks Will (Brooks A- WUhroiv), dwl 631 Harrison
Brooks William, architect, dwl 2008 Powell
Brooks William, camagemaker, dwl 10 Perry^

Brooks William, foreman Einstein Bros. & Co.
Brooks William, waiter Pacific Mail S. S. City of San

Francisco
Brooks William H., janitor San Francisco Produce Ex-

change, dwl 202 Drunun
BROOKS A. lEE (Samuel H. Brooks and Benjamin

F. Lee), stockbrokers, office 415 Montgomery
Brooks & Withrow()riM Brooks and Woodirard W. With-

ruw), can'iage manufacturers, 820 and 822 Folsom
Brooks. See Brookes
Broom James M., policeman City Hall, dwl 44J Sixth
Brophy James, expressman, IS Battery, dwlW s Bartlett

bet Twenty-fifth and Twenty-sixth
Brophy John T., real estate, dwl 241 Ninth
Brophy Michael, hostler A. C. Roden, dwl 1588 Bush
Brosh Elizabeth Mrs., dwl 113 Oregon
Brosch Fi'ank, dwl SW cor Brannan and Santa Clara
Brosi G. E., blacksmith, dwl 248 Minna
Brosius Edmund S. , clerk, dwl 661 Howard
Brosnahan Bartholomew, driver Sutter St. R. R., dwl 29

Austin
Brosnahan Dennis, laborer, dwl 264 Clementina
Brosnahan Michael, laborer George H. Whitney, dwl 20

Guen-ero
Brosnahan Patrick, drayman Ledden, Whipple & Co., dwl

414 Fell

Brosnahan Stephen, drayman Haste & Kirk, dwl 548 Na-
toma

Brosnan John, barkeeper, dwl 150 Tehama
Brosnan Michael, laborer, dwl 1 Haggin
Brosnan Thomas, laborer sui^erintendent streets

Bross George (Bross <fe Co.), dwl 6 Pratt Court
Bross Jacob (Bros< tfc Co.), dwl 19 Dupont, rear
Bross & Co. (Oeorgp a7id Jacob Bross and M. Dittes),

hairdressing and bathing saloon, 230 Bush
Brossard Frank, janitor Industrial School
Brothers Michael, laborer U. S. Stables, 222 Fifth
Brotherson B. , laborer Pacific Rolling Mills

Brothcrton Robert, carpenter, dwl 1727 Broadway

Brotherton L. L. Miss, teacher Hayes Valley Primary
School, dwl 1521 Broadway

Brotherton Thomas W. Rev." M.D., superintendent St.

Luke's Hospital, office 414 Market, dwl 1520 Mission

Brothy James, machinist, dwl 41 Natoma
Brotterson William, seaman, dwl 104 Steuart

Brouders Michael, Quartermaster's Department U. S. A.,

dwl 222 Fifth
Brough William A., compositor Morning Call, dwl 931 Sac

Brougham John, hairdresser, 631 Kearny, dwl 312 Green
Brougham Patrick, dwl 11 Lafayette
Broughton Charles, liquor saloon, 638 Pacific

Broughton Edward, clerk, dwl 32 Ellis

Broughton H., second officer stm Mohongo, Broadway St.

Wharf
Broughton Napoleon L., dwl 1036 Bush
Broulet P., fruitstand, SW cor Montgomery and Com-

mercial, dwl 429 Bush
Browell James, calker Boole & Webster, dwl 1703 Dupont
BROWELt JEREMIAH, contractor and builder,

and manufacturer sewer and water pipe, and patent

chimneys, 442 Jackson, dwl 217 Lombard
Browell Jeremiah Jr., clerk Erwin J. Crane, dwl 217

Lombard
Browell Joseph, seaman, dwl 123 Jackson
Brower Andrew J., barkeeper, dwl 14 Morey Alley

Brower Daniel R., bakery, NE cor Stockton and Vallejo

Brower George W., compositor Kane & Cook, dwl 20

Glover
Brower James M., painter, dwl 36 Tehama
Brower John D., night inspector Custom House, dwl 36

Tehama
Brower Maurice, miner, dwl 125 Taylor
Brower Theodore, printer, dwl 1031 Sutter

Browick George, seaman O. & O. S. S. Gaelic

Brovvai , cabinetmaker Garke & Co., dwl 12Boardman
Browai , clerk Hale, Page & Wilson
Brown , clerk Christian Roethe, dwl 463 Bryant
Brown Mrs. , dwl 163 Jessie

Brown Mrs., dwl 759 Market
Bro\^Ti A., fireman Pacific Mail S. S. Salvador
Brown A., Hebrew German and English School, 759J Miss
Bro\^'n A., waiter, dwl 619 Pacific

Bro\Mi Aaron, restaurantkeeper, dwl 655 Washington
Brown A. B., collector Spring- Valley Water Works Co.,

dwl 1106 Clay
B^ow^l A. B., nightwatchman S. F. Laundry, dwl NW

cor Turk and Fillmore
Brown Abraham B., carpenter California Mills, dwl 22

Russ
Brown A. C, painter, dwl 281 Minna
Brown Adolph, cigars and tobacco, 824 Kearny
Brown Adolph W., tailor, dwl 607 Union
Brow^l Albert, cigarmaker, dwl 509 Washington
Brown Albert, clerk, dwl 423 Harrison
Brow^l Albert, longshoreman, dwl 625 Pacific, rear
Browii Albert, master mariner, dwl 514 Filbert

Brown Albert, seaman, dwl 45 Sacramento
Brown Alexander, clerk F. F. Drury, dwl 2506 Webster
Brovvn Alexander, cook stm Hiunboldt, Jackson St.

^Vharf
Brown Alexander B., stockdealer, dwl 1518 Larkin
Brown Alfred, cooper, dwl 25 Rausch, rear
Brov^Ti Alfred, asphaltumworker, dwl 37 Second
Brovvni Alfred, cutter Joseph Figel, dwl 910 Pine
Brown Alonzo F., importer beads and fancy goods, 321

Pine, dwl 1935 Pine
Bro\\ai Alonzo Fitch, with E. O. Brown, dwl 515 Bush
Bromi Andrew, gasfitter, dwl 406 Broadway
Brown Andrew, laborer Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Wharf
Brown Andrew, machinist Southern Pac. R. R. Co., dwl

1629 Mission
Browai Andrew, stevedore, dwl 54 De Boom
Brown Andrew, waiter Brunswick House, 148 Sixth
Brown Annie (widow), dwl 1323 Montgomerv'
BROWN AXXJE HI. MISS, dwl 15 Ellis

Brown Annie M. Miss, dwl NE cor Fair Oaks and Tsven-
ty-sixth

Brown Antonio, clothing, 105 Jackson
Bro^^^l A. P. , dwl 115 Second
Brown Archibald, tinsmith Pacific Mail S. S. Co., dwl 216

Third
Brown Arnold R., carpenter, dwl 919 Broadway
Brown Arthur, carpenter, dwl 1324 Pacific

Brown Arthur F., dwl 1510 Mission
Brown Arthur J., compositor Pacific Methodist, dwl 529

Union
Brown August, carpenter, dwl 28 Clay
Bro^vn August, tailor, dwl 5 Jane PI

BEAMISH'S—Nucleus Building, corner of Third and Market streets.


